

BORDEXGROUP

Declaration of Conformity

Bij deze verklaren we dat onze producten, gemaakt van:

- Aluminium
- Bamboo
- Wood
- Coconut
- Paper
- XPS
- Palmleaf
- Plastic (PP,PS,PE,PVC,PET,APET,CPET,RPET)
- Stainless steel
- Sugarcan
- Cardboard

are suitable for contact with food products.

They comply with the following EU regulations:

- **Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004:** Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011:** Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, including all subsequent amendments.
- **Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006:** Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **Regulation (EU) No. 2022/1616:** Recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, replacing Regulation (EC) No. 282/2008.
- **Directive 94/62/EC – Packaging and packaging waste.**
- The articles comply with the Dutch Commodities Act Decree on Packaging and Consumer Articles.

Traceability: Traceability is ensured through our automated system. All products can be traced at batch level.

Migration testing: Migration tests have been carried out in accordance with Directive 10/2011/EC: rules for migration testing and Directive 85/572/EC: food simulants for contact with plastics.

This declaration is valid for our articles as described on our website and as supplied by us.

Supporting documentation is available and will be provided upon request.

Apeldoorn, The Netherlands

Datum 11-07-2025

Bert Hengeveld
Managing Director